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DATE PART # REV

SHEET

42U X 42" DEEP; 19" RACKMOUNT
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM FRAME CABINET

SY732042P
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FRONT VIEW SIDE SECTION VIEW

FULLY ADJUSTABLE 
VERTICAL MOUNTING 

RAILS
(3 PAIR)

.281 DIA 
CLEARANCE 

HOLES IN REAR 
VERTICAL RAIL 

FLANGES

.375 SQUARE FRONT
RAIL HOLES FOR M6 

CAGENUTSA

A
18.310
19.760
24.000

.295

.625
.625

.500

73.59

77.83

79.79

81.08 17.810

29.250

44.420

42.000

CONTINUOUS 
EIA HOLE
SPACING

DEFAULT CENTER 
RAIL SPACING

MAXIMUM RAIL TO RAIL 
SPACING

OVERALL FRAME DEPTH

21.90

40��9

10 INCH FAN

(2) 4" CABLE ACCESS HOLE
OR FAN PATTERN

.76
TYP

7�.73

.65

44.23

ALUMINUM 
EXTRUDED FRAME

EXTERNALLY REMOVEABLE 
SIDE PANELS

FAN TOP WITH (2) 
CABLE ACCESS HOLE

**SHOWN WITH
SIDE PANEL
REMOVED
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STEEL 
PERFORATED
REAR DOOR

STEEL 
PERFORATED
FRONT DOOR
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